6.08
Produktgruppe
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow Connection Order Preis
 A B C size value rate thread number
 mm mm mm DN (m³/h) m³/h*1 l/min*1 G  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
Order example:
R116-02
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure drop
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar, 25 = 0…25 bar
 pressure gauge Ø 50 mm, 0…*2 bar, G¼    for G¼   to G½   MA5002-*2 9,50
  Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 bar, G¼    for G¾   to G1¼    MA6302-*2 10,50
 mounting bracket made of aluminium  BW00-32 55,0055,00
 Accessories
 NPT connection thread  R116- . .N +10,00
 flange connection see chapter SST devices / flanges  R116- . .F
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 Booster with high relief capacity R116
  80 129 39 15  4.3  270  4 500 G¼   R116-02 590,00
       4.4  290  4 800 G3∕8 R116-03 590,00
      4.5  300  5 000 G½   R116-04 590,00
  93 149 48 25  9.5  690 11 500 G¾   R116-06 815,00
     10.0  720 12 000 G1 R116-08 815,00
     10.4 750 12 500 G1¼   R116-10 845,00
D
R116-04
accessory: gauge
 Precision Volume Booster with High Relief Capacity R116